VILLAGE OF CHASE

ZONING AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO. 179, 1978

A By-Law of the Village of Chase to change the Zoning Classification of a Part of Lot 1, Plan 7084, District Lot 517, K.D.Y.D. from A.l Rural to R.l Residential, as shown outlined in red on the attached Plan.

The Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The zoning classification of a Part of Lot 1, Plan 7084, District Lot 517, K.D.Y.D., containing Two Thousand, Eight Hundred and Forty Three square meters; (2,843m²) or (30,600 sq.ft.) more or less, as shown outlined in red on Schedule A, which is attached to and forming part of this by-law, is hereby changed from A.1 Rural to R.1 Residential.
- 2. This By-law may be cited as "Village of Chase Zoning Amendment By-law No. 179, 1978."

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 8th day of TUNE, 1978. READ A SECOND TIME THIS 8th day of TUNE, 1978. READ A THIRD TIME THIS 25th day of ANUARY, 1979.

Presented at a Public Meeting of the ratepayers of the Village of Chase this 18th day of 5th, 1978.

Municipal Clerk

Approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>day</u> of <u>Approved</u> under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>Highways</u> approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>Highways</u> approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>Highways</u> approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>Highways</u> approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>Highways</u> approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>Highways</u> approved under the Controlled Access Highway Act this <u>Highway</u> Act this <u>Highway</u> Act this <u>Highway</u> Act this <u>Highway</u> Act the <u>Hig</u>

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED on this 8th day of FEBRUARY, 1979.

Mayor Man phings Shirly Timpany

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of By-law No. 179, 1978, as adopted on the gib day of Figure 1979.

> A true copy of By-Law No. 179 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities wis 3th day of

Shily Timpany Municipal Clerk

Pepkity Inspector of Municipalities

